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	 3 	 Multipoint locking handle		
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Left/Right Identification for The Operators

OUTSWING WINDOWS 

(VIEWED FROM OUTSIDE)

CASEMENT HINGES
6-C2431-XX-A/B-8B 
6-C2480-XX-A/B-8B 

(For this window position, use type B)

Pour soumission

For quotation
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GreaseOil

Symbol for assembling

Permanent 
thread locking

X.       : 1 mm
X.X    : 0.5 mm
X.XX : 0.15 mm

Non-Permanent 
thread locking

Pour soumission
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GreaseOil

Symbol for assembling

Permanent 
thread locking

X.       : 1 mm
X.X    : 0.5 mm
X.XX : 0.15 mm

Non-Permanent 
thread locking

CASEMENT HINGES
6-C2431-XX-A/B-8B 
6-C2480-XX-A/B-8B 

(For this window position, use type A)

HALF REACHING WEDGE (A)
9-C0148-00-A-6

HALF REACHING WEDGE (B)
9-C0148-00-B-6

LEFT-HAND DYAD OPERATOR
6-C2332-00-L-8

(use cover kit type B)

RIGHT-HAND DYAD OPERATOR
6-C2332-00-R-8

(use cover kit type A)

LEFT-HAND DUAL ARM OPERATOR
6-C2331-00-L-8 

(use cover kit type A)

RIGHT-HAND DUAL ARM OPERATOR
6-C2331-00-R-8 

(use cover kit type B)

UNIVERSEL WEDGE
9-C0948-00-0-6
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1,72
43,8  

1,43
36,3

CUT-OUT

0,08
2,0

REQUIRED FOR BOTTOM SEAL
"Y"

0,87
22,0

 "X" 

Jamb
Sash

10.7 MIN 
[0.42]

54 MAX
[2.12]

41,3 MIN
[1.62]

0,90
22,9

HINGE SASH 1ST SCREW 

 
6,25

158,7  

 
0,36
9,1  

  MINIMUM FRAME WIDTH = 287,6 + (2 x "X") + (2 x "Y") 

 
11,32
287,6  

LEFT HAND SHOWN

HINGE FLUSH
 WITH JAMB

 
0,59
15,1  

0,09
R2,4

 
4,96

125,9  

Operator cut-out 
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Dyad Arm Casement Operator
Description	 Part Number

Operator	 6-C2332-00-L/R-8 RIGHT HAND SHOWN

 112 

 227,40 

 30 

 126 
 108 
 76 

 44,6 

 16,25 

 44,50 
 76,00 

 107,90 
 125,20 

 6,33 
 19,13 

 8X 4,40 MIN THRU 
 6X 6,30 MIN 

 8X 8,09 MIN 

 0 
 16,80 

1,60
Gasket

Notes:
DRAWING NOT TO SCALE
REFER TO DIMENSIONS

REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

- See sheet 1 - -
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Assembling symbols
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Dyad Casement Operator with Short Arm
Description	 Part Number

Operator	 6-C2332-MC-L/R-8

RIGHT HAND SHOWN

 12,50 

 62,03 

 6,35 

 
2,26
57,35   

4,54
115,25 

CL

 3,00 

 14,7 

 132,2 

Notes:
DRAWING NOT TO SCALE
REFER TO DIMENSIONS
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Dyad operator - Small Arm
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-

2019-11-22

-
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6-C2332-MC-R-8

PageUnitFormatÉch. / Sc.

Date : (DD/MM/YYYY)Dessiné par / Drawing by : Third angle projection

Fini / Finish

Matériau / Material

Description

Rev.Numéro de pièce / Part number

1:1 1 of 1

Ce document ne doit pas être utilisé à des 
fins de fabrication. Les dimensions 
doivent être vérifiées sur un prototype 
avant la mise en production
This document must not be used for 
manufacturing purposes. All dimensions 
must be verified on a prototype before 
production
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AA

B

B

0,90
22,9

HINGE SASH 1ST SCREWᵇ

 
0,34
8,6  

 
19,57
497,0  

6,98
177,4

RAIL SCREW POSITION

 
0,83
21,0  

LEFT HAND SHOWN

 
0,59
15,1  

 
4,96

125,9  
0,09
R2,4

Operator Cut out

54 MAX
[2.12]

41,3 MIN
[1.62]

10.7 MIN ͨͨ 
[0.42]

  MINIMUM FRAME WIDTH = 497,0 + (2 x "X") + (2 x "Y") 

 
1,72
43,8  

"Y"

0,87
22,0

1,43
36,3

Cut-Out

0,08
2,0

REQUIRED FOR BOTTOM SEAL

 "X" 

 
6,25

158,7  

Sash

Jamb

HINGE FLUSH
 WITH JAMB
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RIGHT HAND SHOWN

Dual Arm Casement Operator
Description	 Part Number

Operator	 6-C2331-00-L/R-8

Track for Dual Arm Casement Operator
Description	 Part Number

Track	 9-C2336-00-0-8

 112,1 

 226,8  255,6 

 114,7  53,5 

 131,8 

 131,8 

 15,0 

 44,50 
 76,0 

 107,90 
 125,20 

 6,33 
 19,13 

 8X 4,4 MIN THRU 
 6X 6,3 MIN 

 8X 8,1 MIN 

 30,4 

 0 

 16,80 

1,6
Gasket

C:\Ferco Vault 2019\SECT 02_CASEMENT & PUSH-OUT\SECT 02.1_Casement & Awning\6-C23XX - Operators\

Authentification
Applicable tolerances FERRURES DE BÂTIMENT INC.  

ARCHITECTURAL HARDWARE INC.

LES INFORMATIONS CONTENUES DANS CE DESSIN SONT CONFIDENTIELLES ET 
SONT LA PROPRIÉTÉ EXCLUSIVE DE "FERCO FERRURES DE BÂTIMENT INC.". 
AUCUNE REPRODUCTION, UTILISATION, DISTRIBUTION OU VENTE À UN TIERS 
N'EST AUTORISÉE SANS LE CONSENTEMENT ÉCRIT DE "FERCO FERRURES DE 
BÂTIMENT INC.
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS CONFIDENTIAL AND IS 
THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF "FERCO ARCHITECTURAL HARDWARE INC.". 
ANY REPRODUCTION, USE, DISTRIBUTION OR SALE TO A THIRD PARTY IS NOT 
AUTHORIZED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF "FERCO ARCHITECTURAL 
HARDWARE INC.

M.E.
Préparé par / Prepared by : 

Non-Permanent 
thread locking
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Permanent 
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Assembling symbols
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Numéro de pièce / Part number Rev.
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Fini / Finish

Dessiné par / Drawing by : Date : (DD/MM/YYYY)
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-
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Production - Assembly
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Type of drawing 
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 370,00 

 166,00  166,00 
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 20,6 
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RIGHT HAND SHOWN

Dual Arm Casement Operator with short arm
Description	 Part Number

Operator	 6-C2331-MC-L/R-8

 6,35 TYP. 

 12,50 

[8 - 1/2"]
215,90

[4-33/64"]
114,66

[2-27/32"]
72,41

 131,8 

 131,8 

 15,00 

 30,4 

Notes:
Only specific dimensions shown
For other dimensions, refer to 6-C2331-00-R-8
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D.Y

Dual operator with short arm

-

-

2024-03-18

-

[in] mmB

6-C2331-MC-R-8

PageUnitFormatÉch. / Sc.

Date : (DD/MM/YYYY)Dessiné par / Drawing by : Third angle projection

Fini / Finish

Matériau / Material

Description

Rev.Numéro de pièce / Part number
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Ce document ne doit pas être utilisé à des 
fins de fabrication. Les dimensions 
doivent être vérifiées sur un prototype 
avant la mise en production
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manufacturing purposes. All dimensions 
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Description	               Part Number

Fixing bracket			           9-C2341-00-0-1

For Thermoplast profiles use screws 	     E-12562-20-0-1

For other profiles use screws			   E-12562-16-0-1
 2X 5,00 

 153,00 

 112,31 

 101,00 

 3,00 

 2,00 

 10,20 
 4,00 

 4x R1,50 

 8x R0,50 

 126,00 

CL  1,50 

Track for Dual Arm Casement Operator
Description	 Part Number

Track	 9-C2336-MC-0-8

 298,50 
 3X 5,00 

 130,95  130,95 

 20,57 

 15,75 
 4,70 
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LEFT HAND SHOWN

RIGHT HAND SHOWN

Stud Bracket for Casement Operator
Description	 Part Number

Bracket	 6-C2607-25-L/R-2

 14,4 

 28,1  26,9 

 19,0 
 8,9 

 12,0 

 14,4 

 28,1  26,9 

 19,0 
 8,9 

 12,0 

 14,4 

 28,1  26,9 

 19,0 
 8,9 

 12,0 

Bracket for Casement Operator
Description	 Part Number

90º Bracket	 6-C2320-00-0-8

 49,10 

 12,70 CL

 45,50 

 9,40 

 2,30 

 52,60 

C:\Ferco Vault 2019\sect 02_casement & push-out\SECT 02.1_Casement & Awning\6-C2320-00-0-8 - 90 degree bracket\

DT-TR-19-076
Numéro projet / Project number

ANSI / ASTM
Normes dessin / Drawing standard

Type of drawing 
Customer

FERRURES DE BÂTIMENT INC. / ARCHITECTURAL HARDWARE INC.
2000 rue BERLIER, LAVAL, Qc H7L 4S4
TEL. : (450) 973-1437 FAX : (450) 973-7661    1-800-355-8810

LES INFORMATIONS CONTENUES DANS CE DESSIN SONT CONFIDENTIELLES ET SONT 
LA PROPRIÉTÉ EXCLUSIVE DE "FERCO FERRURES DE BÂTIMENT INC.". AUCUNE 
REPRODUCTION, UTILISATION, DISTRIBUTION OU VENTE À UN TIERS N'EST AUTORISÉE 
SANS LE CONSENTEMENT ÉCRIT DE "FERCO FERRURES DE BÂTIMENT INC."

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS CONFIDENTIAL AND IS THE 
EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF "FERCO ARCHITECTURAL HARDWARE INC.". ANY 
REPRODUCTION, USE, DISTRIBUTION OR SALE TO A THIRD PARTY IS NOT AUTHORIZED 
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF "FERCO ARCHITECTURAL HARDWARE INC.".

H.K.

90 degree bracket

-

-
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 135,7 

 33,3 

1

2

 48,8 
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FENIX EVO2 Removable Cover & Fold-in Handle kit
Description	 Part Number

Kit type A	 6-C2352-00-A-*

Kit Type B	 6-C2352-00-B-*

Window Casement System
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Casement & Awning Window Hardware
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Window Casement System

5.28
[134.00mm]

0.47
 [12.00mm]

1.97
 [50.11mm]

3.49
[88.54mm]

3.81
[96.78mm]

1.49
[37.90mm]

5.28
[134.00mm]

FENIX Classic Cover & Fold-in Handle Kit
Description	 Part Number

Kit type A	 6-C2345-02-A-*

Kit type B	 6-C2345-02-B-*

13.0mm13.0mm
0.510.51

134.7mm134.7mm

5.305.30 5.305.30

134.7mm134.7mm

52.0mm52.0mm
2.052.05

30.3mm30.3mm
1.201.20

99.1mm99.1mm
3.903.90



Door Multipoint Locking System
Solid brass handle & 45mm plate series 
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Casement & Awning Window Hardware
Window Awning System

AA

B
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Casement & Awning Window Hardware

02
T.1

Window Awning System

Scissor Arm Awning Operator

Track for Awning Operator

Description	 Part Number

Operator	 6-C2340-00-0-8

Description	 Part Number

Track	 9-C2335-01-0-8

 131,8 
 8,8 

 368,3 

Notes:
DRAWING NOT TO SCALE
REFER TO DIMENSIONS
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thread locking
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Door Multipoint Locking System
Solid brass handle & 45mm plate series 
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Casement & Awning Window Hardware
Window Casement Hinges

Snap-on 10" & 14" Adjustable Hinges

Hinge Accessories

Description	 Part Number

Arms for 10'' hinge	 6-C2431-10-A/B-8B 
Tracks for 10'' hinge	 6-C2480-10-A/B-8B

Arms for 14'' hinge	 6-C2431-14-A/B-8B 
Tracks for 14'' hinge	 6-C2480-14-A/B-8B

Description	 Part Number

13mm (1/2") wrench	 9-C2452-20-0-1

#10 x 5/8" (16mm) screws	 9-C9681-1M-0-8

127

178

10" HINGE

14" HINGE

12,7

200,0
2,3

Ferco Casement hinges recommendations (as 
certified to AAMA 904)

Casement 
hinges Sash width range Sash max weight

10” hinges 10”-36” 90lbs at 36” wide

14” hinges 14”-36” 90lbs at 36” wide
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Awning Fixed Hinges (25 pairs arms and 25 pairs track per box)
Description	 Part Number

14'' hinge	 6-C2472-14-A/B-8B 
18'' hinge	 6-C2472-18-A/B-8B

22'' hinge	 6-C2472-22-A/B-8B 
26'' hinge	 6-C2472-26-A/B-8B

19,1

54,0

146,1

196,9

133,5
235,1

336,7

447,7
457,2

18,5

11,1

405,3

31,9

18" HINGE

259,6

9,0

18,5

10,2

1,6

9,0

18,5

10,2

1,6

Ferco awning hinges recommendations (as certified to 
AAMA 904)

Awning hinges Sash width range Sash max weight

14” hinges 14”-36” 60lbs at 36” high

18” hinges 18”-36” 60lbs at 36” high

22” hinges 22”-36” 60lbs at 36” high

26” hinges 26”-36” 60lbs at 36” high

Window Awning Hinges



Door Multipoint Locking System
Solid brass handle & 45mm plate series 
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Casement & Awning Window Hardware
Locking Handles

FENIX Evo2 Cover & Handle Kit
Description	 Part Number

Locking handle	 6-C7031-00-0-*

 100,00 

4,60 A TRAVERS TOUT
11,40 1,50

12,40 X 90°

 50,00 

A

ACL

#8 Vis/Screw

 153,40 

 20,00 

 4,20 

 H 

COUPE A-A

 T 01

CL

Reference H (mm) T (mm)
9-C2721-00-0-6 0 13.7mm
9-C2721-03-0-6 3 10.7mm
9-C2721-05-0-6 5 8.5 - 9mm

REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

01 Dimension T updated 2025-04-24 D.Y
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Locking Handle Accessories
Description	 Part Number

Fixing bracket	 9-C2721-0*-0-6

#8 x 5/8'' (15.88mm) screws       9-C9652-00-0-1

 24,40 

 26,55 

 41,70  2,00 

 149,70 

 20,50 

 152,70 

 4xR5,10 

 4,50  17,50 

 18,00 

 150,70 

 4xR3,60 
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Locking Handles

Locking Handle Accessories
Description	 Part Number

Fixing bracket	 9-C2720-04-0-0

#8 x 1/2'' (12mm) screws	 9-C2451-2C-0-1 
(long)

1,4 Ø11,0

14,8

11,0



Door Multipoint Locking System
Solid brass handle & 45mm plate series 
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Locking Handles

FENIX Classic Multipoint Locking Handle
Description	 Part Number

Locking handle	 6-C7010-35-0-*
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FENIX Edge Multipoint Locking Handle
Description	 Part Number

Locking handle	 6-C6440-35-0-*

 26,55 

 118,10 

 136,50 

 40,40  13,75 

 113,00 

 24,50 

 18,90 

 23,00 

 99,00  83,50 

 14,00 

 4,50 

 114,00 

 5,00 

 R2,50 

 13,00  4,50 
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Locking Handles

Single Point Locking Handle
Description	 Part Number

Locking handle	 6-C6470-00-0-*

CUT OUT

OPENED  
STOP POINT

Single Point Locking Handle

Description	 Part Number

Locking handle	 6-C7011-00-0-*
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Door Multipoint Locking System
Solid brass handle & 45mm plate series 
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Casement & Awning Window Hardware
Series 6-C2700 Multipoint Locking Bars

 A 
 B 

 C 
 D 

6-C2700-18-0-0

1800

6-C2700-10-0-0

6-C2700-05-0-0

1000

500

 203,00 

 100,00  80,00 

Screw hole diameter: 7,45 mm (0.293”) 
Recommended screws: E-12562-20-0-3 
(4,2 X 20 mm min. length) ou #7 X 3/4 
Screws with flat head #6 

C

C

11,00 

 8,00 

 6,00 

7,00 

 15,3 - 15,5 

ADJUSTEMENT
1,00mm ( 0,04'')

SECTION C-C
SCALE 2 : 1

 100,00 

 203,00  40,00  20,00 

 40,00  20,00 

Driving cam position

Length (mm/in.) Code Cam Position (mm)
A B C D

180mm / 7 in. 6-C2700-02-0-0 100 - - 100
380mm / 15 in. 6-C2700-04-0-0 100 - - 300
500mm / 20 in. 6-C2700-05-0-0 100 - - 420
600mm / 24 in. 6-C2700-06-0-0 100 - - 520
700mm / 28 in. 6-C2700-07-0-0 100 - - 620
800mm / 32 in. 6-C2700-08-0-0 100 - - 720
900mm / 36 in. 6-C2700-09-0-0 100 - - 820
1000mm / 40 in. 6-C2700-10-0-0 100 475 - 920
1100mm / 43 in. 6-C2700-11-0-0 100 525 - 1020
1200mm / 47 in. 6-C2700-12-0-0 100 575 - 1120
1300mm / 51 in. 6-C2700-13-0-0 100 625 - 1220
1400mm / 55 in. 6-C2700-14-0-0 100 675 - 1320
1500mm / 59 in. 6-C2700-15-0-0 100 725 - 1420
1600mm / 63 in. 6-C2700-16-0-0 100 526 1023 1520
1700mm / 67 in. 6-C2700-17-0-0 100 560 1090 1620
1800mm / 71 in. 6-C2700-18-0-0 100 594 1157 1720
1900mm / 75 in. 6-C2700-19-0-0 100 626 1223 1820
2000mm / 79 in. 6-C2700-20-0-0 100 660 1290 1920
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Series 6-C2760 Multipoint Locking Bars

 A 
 B 

 C 
 D 

6-C2760-18-0-0
1800

6-C2760-10-0-0
1000

6-C2760-05-0-0
500

 20,00  40,00  20,00 

 32,40  40,00  20,00 
 203,00 

First driving cam position

Scale 1:1

Second driving cam position

 20,00 

 203,00 
 80,00 

Screw hole diameter: 7,45 mm (0.293”) 
Recommended screws: E-12562-20-0-3 
(4,2 X 20 mm min. length) ou #7 X 3/4 
Screws with flat head #6 

B

B

7,00 

11,00 

 8,00 

 6,00 

 15,3 - 15,5 

 14,00 

ADJUSTEMENT
1,00mm ( 0,04'')

SECTION B-B
SCALE 2 : 1

Length (mm/in.) Code Cam Position (mm)
A B C D

180mm / 7 in. 6-C2760-02-0-0 20 - - 100
380mm / 15 in. 6-C2760-04-0-0 20 - - 300
500mm / 20 in. 6-C2760-05-0-0 20 - - 420
600mm / 24 in. 6-C2760-06-0-0 20 - - 520
700mm / 28 in. 6-C2760-07-0-0 20 - - 620
800mm / 32 in. 6-C2760-08-0-0 20 - - 720
900mm / 36 in. 6-C2760-09-0-0 20 - - 820
1000mm / 40 in. 6-C2760-10-0-0 20 475 - 920
1100mm / 43 in. 6-C2760-11-0-0 20 525 - 1020
1200mm / 47 in. 6-C2760-12-0-0 20 575 - 1120
1300mm / 51 in. 6-C2760-13-0-0 20 625 - 1220
1400mm / 55 in. 6-C2760-14-0-0 20 675 - 1320
1500mm / 59 in. 6-C2760-15-0-0 20 725 - 1420
1600mm / 63 in. 6-C2760-16-0-0 20 526 1023 1520
1700mm / 67 in. 6-C2760-17-0-0 20 560 1090 1620
1800mm / 71 in. 6-C2760-18-0-0 20 594 1157 1720
1900mm / 75 in. 6-C2760-19-0-0 20 626 1223 1820
2000mm / 79 in. 6-C2760-20-0-0 20 660 1290 1920



Door Multipoint Locking System
Solid brass handle & 45mm plate series 
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Series 6-C2741 Multipoint Locking Bars

 A 
 B 

 C 
 D 

6-C2741-18-0-0

1800

6-C2741-10-0-0

6-C2741-05-0-0

1000

500

 100,00 

 203,00  40,00  20,00 

 40,00  20,00 

Driving cam position

 100,00 

 203,00 

 80,00 A

A

Screw hole diameter: 7,45 mm (0.293”) 
Recommended screws: E-12562-20-0-3 
(4,2 X 20 mm min. length) ou #7 X 3/4 
Screws with flat head #6 11,00 

7,00 

 8,00 

 6,98 

 19,79 

 15,3 - 15,5 

ADJUSTEMENT
1,00mm ( 0,04'')

SECTION A-A
SCALE 2 : 1

Length (mm/in.) Code Cam Position (mm)
A B C D

180mm / 7 in. 6-C2741-02-0-0 100 - - 100
380mm / 15 in. 6-C2741-04-0-0 100 - - 300
500mm / 20 in. 6-C2741-05-0-0 100 - - 420
600mm / 24 in. 6-C2741-06-0-0 100 - - 520
700mm / 28 in. 6-C2741-07-0-0 100 - - 620
800mm / 32 in. 6-C2741-08-0-0 100 - - 720
900mm / 36 in. 6-C2741-09-0-0 100 - - 820
1000mm / 40 in. 6-C2741-10-0-0 100 475 - 920
1100mm / 43 in. 6-C2741-11-0-0 100 525 - 1020
1200mm / 47 in. 6-C2741-12-0-0 100 575 - 1120
1300mm / 51 in. 6-C2741-13-0-0 100 625 - 1220
1400mm / 55 in. 6-C2741-14-0-0 100 675 - 1320
1500mm / 59 in. 6-C2741-15-0-0 100 725 - 1420
1600mm / 63 in. 6-C2741-16-0-0 100 526 1023 1520
1700mm / 67 in. 6-C2741-17-0-0 100 560 1090 1620
1800mm / 71 in. 6-C2741-18-0-0 100 594 1157 1720
1900mm / 75 in. 6-C2741-19-0-0 100 626 1223 1820
2000mm / 79 in. 6-C2741-20-0-0 100 660 1290 1920
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Series 6-C2742 Multipoint Locking Bars

 A 
 B 

 C 
 D 

6-C2742-18-0-0
1800

6-C2742-10-0-0
1000

6-C2742-05-0-0
500

 20,00  40,00  20,00 

 32,40  40,00  20,00 
 203,00 

First driving cam position

Scale 1:1

Second driving cam position

 20,00 

 203,00 
 80,00 

Screw hole diameter: 7,45 mm (0.293”) 
Recommended screws: E-12562-20-0-3 
(4,2 X 20 mm min. length) ou #7 X 3/4 
Screws with flat head #6 

B

B

7,00 

11,00 

 8,00 

 15,3 - 15,5 

 19,79 

 6,98 

 14,98 

ADJUSTEMENT
1,00mm ( 0,04'')

SECTION B-B
SCALE 2 : 1

Length (mm/in.) Code Cam Position (mm)
A B C D

180mm / 7 in. 6-C2742-02-0-0 20 - - 100
380mm / 15 in. 6-C2742-04-0-0 20 - - 300
500mm / 20 in. 6-C2742-05-0-0 20 - - 420
600mm / 24 in. 6-C2742-06-0-0 20 - - 520
700mm / 28 in. 6-C2742-07-0-0 20 - - 620
800mm / 32 in. 6-C2742-08-0-0 20 - - 720
900mm / 36 in. 6-C2742-09-0-0 20 - - 820
1000mm / 40 in. 6-C2742-10-0-0 20 475 - 920
1100mm / 43 in. 6-C2742-11-0-0 20 525 - 1020
1200mm / 47 in. 6-C2742-12-0-0 20 575 - 1120
1300mm / 51 in. 6-C2742-13-0-0 20 625 - 1220
1400mm / 55 in. 6-C2742-14-0-0 20 675 - 1320
1500mm / 59 in. 6-C2742-15-0-0 20 725 - 1420
1600mm / 63 in. 6-C2742-16-0-0 20 526 1023 1520
1700mm / 67 in. 6-C2742-17-0-0 20 560 1090 1620
1800mm / 71 in. 6-C2742-18-0-0 20 594 1157 1720
1900mm / 75 in. 6-C2742-19-0-0 20 626 1223 1820
2000mm / 79 in. 6-C2742-20-0-0 20 660 1290 1920
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Series 6-C2715 Multipoint Locking Bars

 203,00 

 100,00  80,00 

Screw hole diameter: 7,45 mm (0.293”) 
Recommended screws: E-12562-20-0-3 
(4,2 X 20 mm min. length) ou #7 X 3/4 
Screws with flat head #6 

C

C

11,00 

 8,00 

 6,00 

7,00 

 15,3 - 15,5 

ADJUSTEMENT
1,00mm ( 0,04'')

SECTION C-C
SCALE 2 : 1

 100,00 

 203,00  40,00  20,00 

 40,00  20,00 

Driving cam position

 A 
 B 

 C 
 D 

 E 

1900

1200
6-C2715-19-0-0

6-C2715-12-0-0

Length (mm/in.) Code Cam Position (mm)
A B C D E

1200mm / 47 in. 6-C2715-12-0-0 100 389 755 - 1120
1300mm / 51 in. 6-C2715-13-0-0 100 423 822 - 1220
1400mm / 55 in. 6-C2715-14-0-0 100 457 889 - 1320
1500mm / 59 in. 6-C2715-15-0-0 100 492 956 - 1420
1600mm / 63 in. 6-C2715-16-0-0 100 455 810 1165 1520
1700mm / 67 in. 6-C2715-17-0-0 100 480 860 1240 1620
1800mm / 71 in. 6-C2715-18-0-0 100 505 910 1315 1720
1900mm / 75 in. 6-C2715-19-0-0 100 530 960 1390 1820
2000mm / 79 in. 6-C2715-20-0-0 100 555 1010 1465 1920
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Multipoint Keepers

BASE 0 : 9-C2423-00-0-7

POSITION 1
BASE 2 : 9-C2423-21-0-7
BASE 3 : 9-C2423-31-0-7
BASE 4 : 9-C2423-41-0-7

POSITION 2
BASE 2 : 9-C2423-22-0-7
BASE 3 : 9-C2423-32-0-7
BASE 4 : 9-C2423-42-0-7

POSITION 3
BASE 2 : 9-C2423-23-0-7
BASE 3 : 9-C2423-33-0-7
BASE 4 : 9-C2423-43-0-7

POSITION 4
BASE 2 : 9-C2423-24-0-7
BASE 3 : 9-C2423-34-0-7
BASE 4 : 9-C2423-44-0-7

POSITION 5
BASE 2 : 9-C2423-25-0-7
BASE 3 : 9-C2423-35-0-7
BASE 4 : 9-C2423-45-0-7

POSITION 6
BASE 2 : 9-C2423-26-0-7
BASE 3 : 9-C2423-36-0-7
BASE 4 : 9-C2423-46-0-7

POSITION 7
BASE 2 : 9-C2423-27-0-7
BASE 3 : 9-C2423-37-0-7
BASE 4 : 9-C2423-47-0-7

POSITION 8
BASE 2 : 9-C2423-28-0-7
BASE 3 : 9-C2423-38-0-7
BASE 4 : 9-C2423-48-0-7

Keepers 11 - 13 - 14 and 15mm
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Multipoint Keepers

27,0

52,0

3,5

10,0

1,5

12,0
17,9

34,5Ø

8,54,5
7,0

4,5Ø
7,5Ø

27,0

20,5
2,0 8,5

6,5
1,53,5

7,0

19,5

8,0

12,0

5,0

3,0

Keepers 8 - 10 and 12mm

Keepers 9,5mm

Description	 Part Number

Keeper with base 0mm	 9-C2420-00-0-7

Keeper with base 2mm	 9-C2420-02-0-7

Keeper with base 4mm	 9-C2420-04-0-7

Description	 Part Number

Keeper	 9-C2311-00-0-0
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Single Point Keepers

Keeper
Description	 Part Number

Keeper	 9-C2725-00-0-2

CALE: 112,5 
GÂCHE: 107,0 à 110,0 

15,0

9,
0

9,
0

9,
0

15,0

15,0

15,0

2,0

4,8

3,5

8,0

11,0

11,0

11,0

12,5

12,5

12,5

17,0

 ±48,0

17,014,5

17,5

2
0

,0

2
1

,5

17,5 17,5

9,5 11,0

AVEC CALES 1,5mm ET 3,0mm

 ±48,0

12
,5

14
,0

18
,5

1
7

,0

17,5 17,5
6,55,0

AVEC CALES 1,5mm ET 3,0mm

15
,5

64,8 15,5

SHIM: 112,5

WITH 1,5 mm AND 3,0 mm SHIMS

WITH 1,5 mm AND 3,0 mm SHIMS

KEEPERS: 107,0 TO 110,0

Keepers
Description	 Part Number

Keeper 2mm height	 9-C2440-02-0-8

Keeper 3,5mm height	 9-C2440-03-0-1

Keeper 5mm height	 6-C2440-05-0-1 
(with nylon shim)

Keeper 6,5mm height	 6-C2440-06-0-1 
(with nylon shim)

Keeper 8mm height	 9-C2440-08-0-1

Keeper 9,5mm height	 6-C2440-09-0-1 
(with nylon shim)

Keeper 11mm height	 6-C2440-11-0-1 
(with nylon shim)
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 85,50 
 65,00 

 8,75 

 2x 4,75 

 9,38 

 18,00 

 12,75  8,00 
 8,00 

 2,80 

 34,00 

 118,63° 

 2,50 

 2x 6,00 

 1,25 

 26,00 

 6,00 

 7,50  10,65 

 38,00 

 19,50 

 18,00 

 7,00 

EE

G

G

H

COUPE E-E

Center distance 
Max 1,1mm

COUPE G-G DÉTAIL H
ECHELLE 2 : 1
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Adjustable Snubber
Description	 Part Number

Snubber	 6-C9207-00-0-1

FRAME

SASH
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 12,75  8,00 
 8,00 

 2,80 

 34,00 

 118,63° 
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 26,00 

 6,00 

 7,50  10,65 

 38,00 

 19,50 

 18,00 

 7,00 

EE

G

G
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Snubbers

¹  +/- 0.42mm compression adjustement

1

² +/- 0.50mm compression adjustement

²

Keepers
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Snubbers

38,4

1,5
16,0

6,5

6,5 25,4 6,5

16,0

16,0 19,4
Ø 5,65

Ø 8,25

66,74°

SASH

FRAME

SASH

Max. 20 mm

FRAME

Snubber

Snubber (exterior)

Description	 Part Number

Snubber	 9-C9202-09-0-*

Description	 Part Number

Snubber	 9-C2723-00-0-7

OPTION 1

OPTION 2

↓↑
Center 
Distance 
Max 
4,5mm

↓↑

↓

↑

Center distance 
Max 7,9mm

Center distance 
Max 17,7mm

*Center distance to be validated according to the profile

*Center distance to be validated according to the profile
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Snubbers

Snubber 9x12x46mm
Description	 Part Number

Snubber	 9-C9201-00-0-1

 46,70 

 12,70 

 34,00 

2X  4,50 thru
 8,43 X 82.00°

 6,40 

 3,00 

 4,70  9,40 

 7,80 

C

Both parts 
centered

SASH

FRAME
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